
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 4 December 2008 No. 4176

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE
__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia herby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 4 December 2008 No. 4176 No. 4176 Government Gazette 4 December 2008 3

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

TENDER BOARD

TENDERS ARE INVITED FOR

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 32/2008
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM VOLTAGE 

NETWORKS AND NETWORK REHABILI-
TATION, OTJOZONDJUPA REGION FOR THE 
2008/2009 FINANCIAL YEAR - MINISTRY OF 
MINES AND ENERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 33/2008
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM VOLTAGE 

NETWORKS AND NETWORK REHABILI-
TATION, ERONGO REGION FOR THE 
2008/2009 FINANCIAL YEAR - MINISTRY 
OF MINES AND ENERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$250-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/7-34/2008
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM VOLTAGE 

NETWORKS AND NETWORK REHABILI-
TATION, KAVANGO REGION FOR THE 
2008/2009 FINANCIAL YEAR - MINISTRY 
OF MINES AND ENERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 35/2008
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF THE ANNUAL EDUCA-

TION CENSUS QUESTIONNAIRES - MI-
NISTRY OF EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 DECEMBER 

2008.

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 36/2008
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING AND DELIVERY OF THE 

EVALUATION REPORT 2008 FOR THE 
NATIONAL LITERACY PROGRAMME 
IN NAMIBIA, DIRECTORATE OF AD-
ULT EDUCATION (DAE) - MINISTRY 
OF EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 37/2008
DESCRIPTION: DEVELOPMENT OF ADULT UPPER PRI-

MARY EDUCATION (AUPE) PROMOTERS’ 
HANDBOOKS (TEACHING GUIDES), FOR 
THE NATIONAL LITERACY PROGRAMME 
IN NAMIBIA, DIRECTORATE OF ADULT 
EDUCATION (DAE) - MINISTRY OF EDU-
CATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/13-41/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF 1 X BINOCULAR MAG-

NIFICATION HEADBAND LOUPE AND 
1 X APPLICATION TONOMETER FOR 
GOBABIS STATE HOSPITAL - MINISTRY 
OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 42/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF AN ADVANCED SO-

NAR MACHINE FOR WINDHOEK CEN-
TRAL HOSPITAL (CARDIAC DEPART-
MENT) - MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND 
SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/16 - 12/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND ERECTION OF 

FUEL STORAGE FACILITIES AT GOV-
ERNMENT RESETTLEMENT PROJECTS 
OF NEU-SOMMERAU AND SKOONHEID 
- MINISTRY OF LANDS AND RESETTLE-
MENT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/16-13/2008
DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY SERVICE TO CONDUCT 

A FULL INFRASTRUCTURAL AUDIT: MI-
NI DEMOGRAPHIC AND SOCIO - ECO-
NOMIC STUDY ON ALL GOVERNMENT 
FARMS OF MINISTRY OF LANDS AND 
RESETTLEMENT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/18/1 - 9/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLATION 

OF ELECTRICAL STANDBY GENERA-
TOR TO THE MINISTRY OF AGRICUL-
TURE, WATER AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 9 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: A13 - 36/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF HOUSE-

HOLD EQUIPMENT TO THE MINISTRY 
OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES 
DURING THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY 2009 
TO 31 AUGUST 2009

LEVY PAYABLE: N100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 9 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: A13 - 45/2007
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OFFICIAL 

FORMS DURING THE PERIOD 1 JANU-
ARY 2009 TO 30 JUNE 2009 - MINISTRY 
OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 9 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: A18/2 - 20/2009
DESCRIPTION:  DRILLING AND TESTING OF BORE-

HOLES FOR THE MINISTRY OF AGRI-
CULTURE, WATER AND FORESTRY 
FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF WATER 
RESOURCES IN ALL REGIONS OF NA-
MIBIA, FOR THE PERIOD 1 FEBRU-
ARY 2009 TO 31 JANUARY 2010.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$200-00
CLOSING DATE:  14H30 ON TUESDAY: 9 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: A24 - 6/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PREPARED 

MEALS TO THE NAMIBIA SCHOOLS 
SPORTS UNION FOR THE PERIOD 1 



2 Government Gazette 4 December 2008 No. 4176 No. 4176 Government Gazette 4 December 2008 3

JANUARY 2009 TO 31 DECEMBER 2011 
- MINISTRY OF YOUTH, NATIONAL 
SERVICE, SPORTS AND CULTURE DI-
RECTORATE SPORTS.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$ 150-00
CLOSING DATE:  14H30 ON TUESDAY: 9 DECEMBER 

2008

FOR SME’S ONLY !!!
TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 70/2008
DESCRIPTION: OSHAMBELO LIVESTOCK DEVELOP-

MENT CENTRE (PHASE 2) IN THE OM-
USATI REGION FOR THE MINISTRY 
OF AGRICULTURE, WATER AND FOR-
ESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/l0/1- 71/2008
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF MARIA MWENGE-

RE MULTI PURPOSE YOUTH RESOURCE 
CENTRE AT RUNDU, IN THE KAVANGO 
REGION FOR MINISTRY OF YOUTH, NA-
TIONAL SERVICE, SPORTS AND CULTU-
RE.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$200-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/15 - 6/2008
DESCRIPTION: CONVERSION OF EXISTING RESIDENCE 

INTO OFFICES ON ERF 1291 ROSSING 
STREET WINDHOEK - MINISTRY OF 
REGIONAL AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT, 
HOUSING AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 9 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/2 -13/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF SUN MICRO SYSTEM 

APPLICATIONS HOSTING PLATFORM AND 
RELATED SOFTWARE FOR THE OFFICE 
OF THE PRIME MINISTER, DEPARTMENT: 
PUBLIC SERVICE INFORMATION TECH-
NOLOGY MANAGEMENT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/2 - 14/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR 
THE DIRECTORATE OF ELECTRONIC 
DOCUMENTATION AND RECORDS MA-
NAGEMENT SYSTEM (EDRMS) - OF-
FICE OF THE PRIME MINISTER

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/6 - 3/2008
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF TWENTY-FIVE (25) NEW 

HEAVY DUTY PHOTOCOPIERS FOR THE 
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND SOCIAL 
WELFARE

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F/7 - 35/2008
DESCRIPTION: RADIATION MONITOR FOR THE GEO-

LABORATORY OF THE GEOLOGICAL 
SURVEY - MINISTRY OF MINES AND 
ENERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 36/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FIFTEEN 

TWO MEN TENTS FOR THE GEOLO-
GICAL SURVEY OF NAMIBIA AND 
MINING DIRECTORATE - MINISTRY 
OF MINES AND ENERGY

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/ 7-37/2008
DESCRIPTION: REGIONAL GEOCHEMICAL BASELINE 

SAMPLING SURVEY OF THE KA-
MANJAB SHEET (EASTERN PART) 
- MINISTRY OF MINES AND ENERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 38/2008
DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY SERVICE TO CARRY 

OUT FEASIBILITY STUDIES ON THE 
SUBSEQUENT SMALL SCALE MINING 
PROJECT FEASIBILITY STUDIES FOR 
THE 2008/2009 FINANCIAL YEAR - 
MINISTRY OF MINES AND ENERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: Fl/7 - 39/2008
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF LOW VOLTAGE 

NETWORKS AND SERVICE CONNEC-
TIONS, HARDAP REGION FOR THE 
2008/2009 FINANCIAL YEAR - MINIS-
TRY OF MINES AND ENERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 40/2008
DESCRIPTION: ELECTRIFICATION OF GOVERNMENT 

BUILDINGS, OSHIKOTO REGION FOR 
2008/2009 FINANCIAL YEAR - MINIS-
TRY OF MINES AND ENERGY

LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/7-41/2008
DESCRIPTION: ELECTRIFICATION OF GOVERNMENT 

BUILDINGS, ERONGO REGION FOR 
THE 2008/2009 FINANCIAL YEAR - 
MINISTRY OF MINES AND ENERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 38/2008
DESCRIPTION: BINDING AND PRINTING OF MINISTRY 

OF EDUCATION’S ANNUAL REPORT FOR 
THE YEAR 2006/2007

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/9 -39/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LEARNER 

SUPPORT EQUIPMENT FOR DIRECTOR-
ATE PROGRAMMES AND QUALITY AS-
SURANCE, DIVISION SPECIAL SCHOOLS 
AND PROGRAMMES - MINISTRY OF ED-
UCATION.



4 Government Gazette 4 December 2008 No. 4176 No. 4176 Government Gazette 4 December 2008 5

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/9-40/2008
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF ONE (1) DIGITAL PHO-

TOCOPIER FOR THE DIRECTORATE 
OF EDUCATION: PROGRAMMES AND 
QUALITY ASSURANCE, SECTION EX-
AMINATIONS KAVANGO REGION FOR 
THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 -62/2008
DESCRIPTION: UPGRADING OF FISH FARMS IN THE 

KAVANGO AT MPUNGU FOR MINIS-
TRY OF FISHERIES AND MARINE RE-
SOURCES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008
NB!! FOR EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 63/2008
DESCRIPTION: UPGRADING OF FISH FARMS IN THE 

KAVANGO AT KARAVO FOR THE MIN-
ISTRY OF FISHERIES AND MARINE RE-
SOURCES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008
NB!! FOR EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS

TENDER NO: Fl/l0/1 - 64/2008
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF THE OSHAKATI 

HOSPITAL PHASE 5 - STAGE 4, ADMIN-
ISTRATION BLOCK AND PAEDIATRIC 
WARD AT THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH 
AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008
NB!! VAST EXPERIENCE IN HOSPITAL CONSTRUCTION
A COMPULSARY SITE INSPECTION WILL BE HELD ON THE 
WEDNESDAY 3 DECEMBER 2008 AT 10H00. TENDERERS ARE 
TO MEET AT THE MAIN ENTRANCE TO THE OUTPATIENTS 
DEPARTMENT FROM WHERE A TOUR OF THE RELEVANT 
BUILDINGS WILL COMMENCE.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 -65/2008
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW PRIMARY 

HEALTH CARE CLINIC AT MBURU-
URU IN KAVANGO REGION FOR THE 
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008
NB!! FOR EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 66/2008
DESCRIPTION: OKAKARARA HOSPITAL PHASE IV UP-

GRADING AND ACCOMMODATION FOR 
THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008
NB!! FOR EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS

TENDER NO: F1 /10/1 - 67/2008
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF THE OSHAKATI 

HOSPITAL PHASE 5 - STAGE 3, TB WARDS 
AND CLINIC FOR THE MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008
NB!! VAST EXPERIENCE IN HOSPITAL CONSTRUCTION
A COMPULSARY SITE INSPECTION WILL BE HELD ON THE 
WEDNESDAY 3 DECEMBER 2008 AT 10H00. TENDERERS ARE 
TO MEET AT THE MAIN ENTRANCE TO THE OUTPATIENTS 
DEPARTMENT FROM WHERE A TOUR OF THE RELEVANT 
BUILDINGS WILL COMMENCE.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 68/2008
DESCRIPTION: ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS TO 

KATIMA MULILO HOSPITAL (PHASE 
3) IN THE CAPRIVI REGION FOR THE 
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008
NB!! VAST PREVIOUS EXPERIENCED IN HOSPITAL PROJECT

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 69/2008
DESCRIPTION: ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS OF AQUA-

CULTURE FISH FARM AT KALIMBEZA 
AND LIKUNGANELO IN THE CAPRIVI RE-
GION FOR THE MINISTRY OF FISHERIES 
AND MARINE RESOURCES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008
NB!! FOR EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 72/2008
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF SEWER SYSTEM 

OXIDATION PONDS AND PUMPSTA-
TION AT SKOONHEID, OMAHEKE RE-
GION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008
NB!! FOR EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 73/2008
DESCRIPTION: GOVERNMENT OFFICES ELECTRIFI-

CATION PHASE 3 AT VARIOUS LOCA-
TIONS IN CAPRIVI REGION FOR THE 
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND TRANS-
PORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008
NB!! FOR EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-74/2008
DESCRIPTION: BULK EARTHWORKS FOR THE AD-

DITIONAL OFFICES FOR THE MINIS-
TRY OF FINANCE HEAD QUARTERS-

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008
NB!! A SITE INSPECTION WILL BE HELD AT 9H00 ON 
WEDNESDAY, 3 DECEMBER 2008, DEPARTING FROM THE 
ENTRANCE REVENUE OFFICES, MOLTKE STREET.

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 43/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF AUDIOLOGICAL EQUIP-

MENT FOR THE DIRECTORATE: KAVAN-
GO REGION MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND 
SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 44/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR 



4 Government Gazette 4 December 2008 No. 4176 No. 4176 Government Gazette 4 December 2008 5

THE DIRECTORATE: KHOMAS REGION 
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 45/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF VARIOUS DENTAL 

EQUIPMENT FOR OHANGWENA RE-
GION - MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND 
SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 46/2008
DESCRIPTION: LEASING OF TWO (2) PHOTOCOPI-

ERS FOR THE DIRECTORATE PRI-
MARY HEALTH CARE SERVICES - 
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 47/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND SOFTWARE FOR THE DE-
PUTY MINISTER’S OFFICE - MINISTRY 
OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/13 -48/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF LAPTOPS AND RE-

LATED SOFTWARE FOR THE DIREC-
TORATE: TERTIARY HEALTH CARE 
AND CLINICAL SUPPORT SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 49/2008
DESCRIPTION:  PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR 
THE DIRECTORATE: OMAHEKE - MINIS-
TRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 50/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR 
THE DIRECTORATE: TERTIARY HEALTH 
CARE AND CLINICAL SUPPORT SER-
VICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 51/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF THREE (3) AUTOMAT-

ED DEFIBRILLATORS FOR GOBABIS 
HOSPITAL: MINISTRY OF HEALTH 
AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 52/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DOMES-

TIC FRIDGES FOR THE MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 53/2008
DESCRIPTION: CATALOGING OF MEDICINE DOSSIERS 

FOR DIVISION: PHARMACEUTICAL SER-
VICES - MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND 
SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 54/2008
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF OFFICE FURNITURE 

FOR THE DIRECTORATE: DEVELOP-
MENTAL SOCIAL WELFARE SERVICES 
TO THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND 
SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 55/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TWENTY 

(20) FIVE SEATER 1800CC SEDAN VE-
HICLES TO THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH 
AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 56/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY VARIOUS VE-

HICLES TO THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH 
AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/16 - 14/2008
DESCRIPTION: REHABILITATION/UPGRADING OF WA-

TER SUPPLY AND IRRIGATION INFRA-
STRUCTURE ON FARM ONGOMGO-
WEST PORTION C FOR THE MINISTRY 
OF LANDS AND RESETTLEMENT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008
NB!! A COMPULSARY TENDER’S BRIEFING WILL BE HELD 
AT ONGOMBO WEST ON: 2 DECEMBER 2008 @ 10H00 AM

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-10/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND 

COMMISSIONING OF COMPLETE PHOTO 
ID SYSTEM TO THE MINISTRY OF AGRI-
CULTURE, WATER AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$l00-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/18/2 -13/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ALUMIN-

IUM BOAT WITH OUTBOARD ENGINE 
AND STEERING CONSOL AND OTHER 
ACCESSORIES, AND WITH TRAILER FOR 
THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, WA-
TER AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008.

TENDER NO: F1/18/2 - 14/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ACOUSTIC 

DOPPLER FLOW GAUGING EQUIPMENT 
FOR THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, 
WATER AND FORESTRY.



6 Government Gazette 4 December 2008 No. 4176 No. 4176 Government Gazette 4 December 2008 7

LEVY PAYABLE: N$l00-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/18/2-15/2008
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF EARTH EXCAVATION 

DAMS IN CUVELAI BASIN IN OMUSATI, 
OSHANA, OHANGWENA AND OSHIKOTO 
REGIONS FOR THE MINISTRY OF AGRI-
CULTURE, WATER AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/23-21/2008
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF GYMNA-

SIUM EQUIPMENT TO THE NAMIB-
IAN POLICE FOR THE MINISTRY OF 
SAFETY AND SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: F1/24 - 712008
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF ONE (1) DIGITAL PHO-

TOCOPIER FOR THE NATIONAL HERI-
TAGE AND CULTURE PROGRAMMES 
(DIRECTORATE OF CULTURE) - MINIS-
TRY OF YOUTH, NATIONAL SERVICES, 
SPORTS AND CULTURE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: A9-12/2009
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF MAIZE AND BLENDING 

OF MAIZE BLEND FOR THE NAMIBIAN 
SCHOOL FEEDINGS PROGRAMME OF 
THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION FOR THE 
PERIOD 01 APRIL 2009 TO 31 DECEM-
BER 2009.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008-11-21

TENDER NO: A9-12/2009B
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF PROTEIN BLEND, SUGAR 

AND SALT FOR THE NAMIBIAN SCHOOL 
FEEDING PROGRAMME OF THE MINIS-
TRY OF EDUCATION FOR THE PERIOD 
OF 01 APRIL 2009 TO 31 DECEMBER 
2009.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: A9 - 17/2009
DESCRIPTION: LAUNDRY SERVICES TO NIED HOSTEL 

FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2009 TO 31 
MARCH 2012 - MINISTRY OF EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: I4H30 0N TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: A19 - 20/2009
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF OFFICIAL DOCUMENTS 

FOR THE MINISTRY OF FISHERIES AND 
MARINE RESOURCES FOR THE PERIOD 
1 JANUARY 2009 TO 31 DECEMBER 2009.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: A23 - 71/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF NECK-

TIES TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE FOR 

THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY 2009 TO 31 
DECEMBER 2009.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: S8/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ELEC-

TRICAL FITTINGS TO THE CENTRAL 
GOVERNMENT STORES FOR THE PE-
RIOD 1 JANUARY 2009 TO 31 DECEM-
BER 2009 - MINISTRY OF WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: S15/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SCHOOL 

STATIONERY (PHOTOCOPY PAPER ET 
CETERA) TO THE CENTRAL GOVERN-
MENT STORES FOR THE PERIOD 1 
JANUARY 2009 TO 31 DECEMBER 2009

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: S17/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SCHOOL 

STATIONERY (PENS, PENCILS, ET CE-
TERA) TO THE CENTRAL GOVERNMENT 
STORES FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY 
2009 TO 31 DECEMBER 2009 - MINISTRY 
OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

TENDER NO: S27/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PROTEC-

TIVE CLOTHING TO THE CENTRAL 
GOVERNMENT STORES FOR THE PE-
RIOD 1 JANUARY 2009 TO 31 DECEM-
BER 2009 - MINISTRY OF WORKS 
AND TRANSPORT

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 150-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 16 DECEMBER 

2008

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING, 10 JOHN MEINERT STREET, WIND-
HOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO
THE SECRETARY, 
TENDER BOARD, 
P.O. BOX 3328, 
WINDHOEK, 
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN
THE TENDER BOX, 
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024, 
FISCUS BUILDING, 
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET, 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO.: (061) 226705    

NB: A LEVY (NON REFUNDABLE) IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-
JUDICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) 
MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!! NO 
TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF THE 
REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:



6 Government Gazette 4 December 2008 No. 4176 No. 4176 Government Gazette 4 December 2008 7

CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
Monday to Friday:  08H00 - 13H00
Month End:  08H00 - 12H00

For SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


